
Pl Name City Bib Age A/G Placce Chip Gun 

1 Sean Saxton Dover  DE 449 17 1 Open 16:43.9 16:44.8

2 Patrick Boettcher Newark  DE 596 35 1 M 35-39 16:48.7 16:49.6

3 Caleb Giles Dover  DE 1182 19 1 M 15-19 18:46.9 18:47.8

4 Patrick Hoffman Frederica  DE 618 48 1 Masters 18:49.0 18:49.9

5 Stephen Hauss Dover  DE 1193 30 1 M 30-34 20:43.8 20:44.7

6 Justin Stoeckel Georgetown  DE 1283 35 2 M 35-39 21:08.0 21:10.5

7 Theodore Bobola Dover  DE 1113 29 1 M 25-29 21:17.9 21:21.3

8 Anthony Kesler Camden Wyoming  DE 1206 40 1 M 40-44 21:35.0 21:39.6

9 Ivan Perstnov DE 1252 26 2 M 25-29 21:44.9 21:48.9

10 Michael Rice Smyrna  DE 1257 26 3 M 25-29 21:46.9 21:49.3

11 Mardiny Ung Elizabethtown  PA 1300 49 1 Open 22:07.8 22:08.7

12 Brian Harvey Dover  DE 1192 41 2 M 40-44 22:09.1 22:12.1

13 Nehemias Medez Georgetown  DE 1230 19 2 M 15-19 22:20.3 22:32.0

14 Robert Lupo Jr. Marydel  DE 1219 41 3 M 40-44 22:26.3 22:27.2

15 Michelle Peck Dover  DE 1250 28 1 F 25-29 22:31.0 22:34.5

16 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 484 65 1 M 65-69 22:49.6 22:50.5

17 Dean Holden Dover  DE 1197 42 4 M 40-44 22:57.8 23:03.2

18 Kim Holden Dover  DE 1198 38 1 F 35-39 23:10.9 23:15.9

19 Evin Meinhold Magnolia  DE 1231 19 3 M 15-19 23:24.7 23:25.6

20 Bill O'Brien Camden Wyoming  DE 1245 53 1 M 50-54 23:26.8 23:29.7

21 Brianna Bryfogle DE 1127 19 1 F 15-19 23:28.2 23:40.6

22 Bob Fleming Harrington  DE 1172 51 2 M 50-54 23:30.1 23:31.0

23 Michael Gillen Camden  DE 1183 45 1 M 45-49 23:30.4 23:33.2

24 Douglas Waithe Camden Wyoming  DE 1304 46 2 M 45-49 23:32.0 23:38.5

25 Anas Ben Addi Dover  DE 1102 38 3 M 35-39 24:11.3 24:21.6

26 Meaghan Brennan Smyrna  DE 1121 37 2 F 35-39 24:18.0 24:27.9

27 Cory Stull Georgetown  DE 1285 18 4 M 15-19 24:18.9 24:23.9

28 Joseph Rubacky Camden  DE 649 59 1 M 55-59 24:31.1 24:33.5

29 Timothy Allen Dover  DE 1103 22 1 M 20-24 24:39.7 24:46.3

30 Jimmy Kroon Felton  DE 1210 38 4 M 35-39 25:28.5 25:35.7

31 Karen Forrest Felton  DE 677 40 1 Masters 25:39.7 25:44.2

32 Traci Evans Hartly  DE 1164 36 3 F 35-39 25:39.8 25:44.2

33 Andrea Tenpas Magnolia  DE 1290 32 1 F 30-34 25:39.8 25:48.3

34 Jared Tenpas Magnolia  DE 1291 31 2 M 30-34 25:40.4 25:49.0

35 Tracy Campbell Middletown  DE 758 51 1 F 50-54 25:45.7 25:52.1

36 Kimberly Root Magnolia  DE 1266 31 2 F 30-34 25:47.6 26:00.5

37 Lori Waldee-Warden Rehoboth Beach  DE 1305 51 2 F 50-54 25:51.1 25:56.5

38 Kayla Risner Dover  DE 743 25 2 F 25-29 25:55.6 25:56.5

39 Gary Brown DE 1124 58 2 M 55-59 26:04.2 26:12.0
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40 Vickie Vlachos Milford  DE 1302 52 3 F 50-54 26:14.8 26:27.2

41 Jena Tate Smyrna  DE 1289 25 3 F 25-29 26:20.9 26:21.8

42 Claudia Mastriana Newark  DE 1224 33 3 F 30-34 26:22.3 26:28.0

43 Alexis Jamison Dover  DE 1203 63 1 F 60-64 26:24.9 26:37.0

44 Craig Burkett Dover  DE 1128 50 3 M 50-54 26:25.1 26:27.6

45 Carolina Rodriquez Dover  DE 1265 37 4 F 35-39 26:35.3 26:51.8

46 Paul Fazzini Magnolia  DE 1166 49 3 M 45-49 26:36.4 26:48.3

47 Lori Brown Felton  DE 1125 38 5 F 35-39 26:40.9 26:47.5

48 Shane Breakie Middletown  DE 1120 45 4 M 45-49 26:46.2 26:58.3

49 Cindy Karnai Newark  DE 1204 46 1 F 45-49 26:48.7 26:48.7

50 Rob Ridgeway Camden  DE 502 39 5 M 35-39 26:55.2 27:01.5

51 Kylie Forrest Felton  DE 1174 12 1 F  0-14 27:33.1 27:37.4

52 Dennis Campbell Middletown  DE 759 51 4 M 50-54 27:59.1 28:05.8

53 Mark Smither Dover  DE 1280 24 2 M 20-24 28:15.5 28:20.7

54 Evelyn Obarowski Dover  DE 1246 24 1 F 20-24 28:16.8 28:22.1

55 Laura Wisler Dover  DE 1316 35 6 F 35-39 28:17.1 28:36.3

56 Allison Hughart Greenwood  DE 1202 32 4 F 30-34 28:17.6 28:37.2

57 Angela Schellinger Dover  DE 1272 33 5 F 30-34 28:20.5 28:29.9

58 Linda Bassett Felton  DE 1109 45 2 F 45-49 28:37.8 28:46.2

59 Kylie Chagaris Felton  DE 1140 12 2 F  0-14 28:47.2 28:55.6

60 Jennifer Chagaris Felton  DE 1139 42 1 F 40-44 28:49.3 28:59.3

61 Terri Fretz Smyrna  DE 652 52 4 F 50-54 28:51.6 28:55.0

62 Chris Schellinger Dover  DE 1273 35 6 M 35-39 28:54.1 29:03.1

63 Amy Parsell Smyrna  DE 1249 46 3 F 45-49 28:55.1 29:04.9

64 Dave Arnold Camden  DE 609 36 7 M 35-39 29:04.5 29:08.7

65 Evelyn Perstnov DE 1251 27 4 F 25-29 29:23.4 29:27.4

66 Neal Nicastro Middletown  DE 1239 51 5 M 50-54 29:31.0 29:34.9

67 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 501 57 1 F 55-59 29:48.1 29:58.2

68 Laura Bond Dover  DE 1114 28 5 F 25-29 29:48.2 29:53.0

69 Steve Saulsbury Centreville  MD 1271 53 6 M 50-54 29:50.7 29:55.6

70 Karin Ryndak Felton  DE 1270 44 2 F 40-44 29:50.7 29:59.4

71 Mercedes McCoy Dover  DE 1228 28 6 F 25-29 29:52.8 29:53.7

72 Brenda Ewing Worton  MD 1165 47 4 F 45-49 29:55.6 30:00.4

73 Larence Kirby Dover  DE 1208 52 7 M 50-54 30:25.0 30:34.6

74 Alyssa Arnold Camden  DE 617 37 7 F 35-39 30:25.3 30:31.2

75 Joel Troyer Dover  DE 1297 31 3 M 30-34 30:29.7 30:45.9

76 Hunter Parsell Smyrna  DE 748 16 5 M 15-19 30:35.4 30:45.3

77 Troy Johnson Dover  DE 443 45 5 M 45-49 30:41.5 30:52.7

78 Portia Fennell Camden Wyoming  DE 1168 36 8 F 35-39 30:48.2 31:01.9

79 Bobbi Jo Webber Clayton  DE 1309 37 9 F 35-39 30:55.0 31:05.7

80 Jose Lukecart Felton  DE 1218 64 1 M 60-64 30:55.9 31:11.4

81 Peter Hauss Dover  DE 478 60 2 M 60-64 30:57.4 30:59.7

82 Avery Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 1116 10 1 M  0-14 31:18.0 31:23.9

83 Jason Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 1117 42 5 M 40-44 31:19.2 31:24.9

84 Brad Miller Smyrna  DE 703 25 4 M 25-29 31:36.3 31:39.6

85 Diane Legar DE 1213 43 3 F 40-44 31:41.1 31:45.0

86 Robyn Warren Millsboro  DE 1308 45 5 F 45-49 31:44.2 31:47.9

87 Lauren Oliver Dover  DE 1247 35 10 F 35-39 31:48.7 32:08.4

88 Alexis Ray Camden  DE 595 36 11 F 35-39 31:48.8 31:55.4

89 Jim Malloy Dover  DE 1221 46 6 M 45-49 31:59.6 32:05.6

90 Howard Bowker New Castle  DE 1119 73 1 M 70-99 32:11.7 32:23.6

91 Gina Collins Harrington  DE 471 51 5 F 50-54 32:32.2 32:35.9



92 John Fiori Felton  DE 1170 44 6 M 40-44 32:36.1 32:49.3

93 Leeann Waltz Milton  DE 1307 53 6 F 50-54 32:38.2 32:47.2

94 Tammy Fazzini Magnolia  DE 1167 48 6 F 45-49 32:43.4 32:54.9

95 David Clendaniel Magnolia  DE 1147 58 3 M 55-59 32:44.4 33:05.6

96 Rebecca Greene Harrington  DE 1186 51 7 F 50-54 32:44.9 33:05.7

97 Nicole Heathington Magnolia  DE 1195 29 7 F 25-29 32:45.2 33:05.9

98 Benjamin Schwartz Dover  DE 1274 44 7 M 40-44 32:51.7 33:01.0

99 Jonathan Gallo Harrington  DE 1178 38 8 M 35-39 32:53.4 33:02.7

100 Solomon McCluskey Dover  DE 1227 34 4 M 30-34 33:10.6 33:26.7

101 Sarah Cummings Dover  DE 1152 11 3 F  0-14 33:27.5 33:28.4

102 Steve Wheeler Still Pond  MD 638 32 5 M 30-34 33:28.4 33:35.7

103 Brylee Wheeler Still Pond  MD 644 5 4 F  0-14 33:28.4 33:35.7

104 Jocelyn Tice Dover  DE 1294 35 12 F 35-39 33:42.3 34:00.3

105 Kevin Natrin Smyrna  DE 1238 53 8 M 50-54 33:44.2 33:50.1

106 Tylar Waid Dover  DE 648 24 3 M 20-24 33:53.1 34:08.6

107 Katelyn Rowlands Dover  DE 1268 24 2 F 20-24 33:53.1 34:08.4

108 Danica Phelan Smyrna  DE 1254 23 3 F 20-24 33:58.1 34:12.3

109 Venessa Addalli Smyrna  DE 1101 34 6 F 30-34 34:02.0 34:12.5

110 Michele Cummings Dover  DE 1151 39 13 F 35-39 34:04.5 34:08.3

111 Ken Marsh Camden  DE 1222 57 4 M 55-59 35:42.6 35:55.1

112 Larry Price Middletown  DE 446 73 2 M 70-99 35:59.6 36:11.2

113 Brett Conley Felton  DE 1150 41 8 M 40-44 36:13.7 36:32.3

114 Ann Marie TownshendDover  DE 1296 43 4 F 40-44 36:18.8 36:31.6

115 Marshall Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 1118 7 2 M  0-14 36:25.8 36:31.7

116 Amy Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 1115 40 5 F 40-44 36:39.9 36:46.1

117 Gary Killmon Bridgeville  DE 1207 60 3 M 60-64 36:57.7 37:14.6

118 Ron Broccolino Baltimore  MD 1122 53 9 M 50-54 37:03.8 37:15.1

119 Julie Gallo Harrington  DE 1179 35 14 F 35-39 37:06.6 37:15.7

120 Alexis Nunan Dover  DE 1243 35 15 F 35-39 37:29.2 37:37.9

121 Sandra Waldee-WardenRehoboth Beach  DE 1306 48 7 F 45-49 37:33.4 37:39.5

122 Chip Nunan Dover  DE 1244 36 9 M 35-39 37:37.1 37:44.7

123 Cynthia Mangubut Magnolia  DE 663 51 8 F 50-54 37:44.9 37:54.3

124 Jenn Spencer Dover  DE 1281 38 16 F 35-39 38:17.0 38:31.1

125 Kim Kay Dover  DE 1205 56 2 F 55-59 38:28.1 38:33.4

126 Cindy Thurman Dover  DE 1293 58 3 F 55-59 38:28.1 38:33.5

127 Becca Bobola Dover  DE 1112 27 8 F 25-29 38:47.1 39:02.5

128 Peter Wadsworth Dover  DE 1303 47 7 M 45-49 38:47.1 39:05.3

129 Kristin Collison Dover  DE 769 28 9 F 25-29 38:48.1 39:03.7

130 Ashley Groff Magnolia  DE 1187 23 4 F 20-24 38:49.4 39:04.0

131 Daniel Wegman Dover  DE 1311 30 6 M 30-34 39:01.0 39:27.1

132 Alisha Wegman Dover  DE 1310 32 7 F 30-34 39:01.5 39:27.0

133 Stephan Deturris Dover  DE 1155 20 4 M 20-24 39:01.6 39:26.0

134 Cathy Tolvo Dover  DE 1295 30 8 F 30-34 39:02.0 39:27.1

135 Dona Mohrman Camden Wyoming  DE 1233 62 2 F 60-64 39:48.4 39:51.3

136 Isabel Carman Hartly  DE 1132 22 5 F 20-24 42:07.4 42:15.9

137 Robin Fleming Harrington  DE 1173 48 8 F 45-49 42:23.5 42:34.2

138 Charles Matthews Camden-Wyoming  DE 1225 68 2 M 65-69 43:16.3 43:28.3

139 Jerri Fleetwood Houston  DE 1171 60 3 F 60-64 44:02.4 44:12.9

140 Tom Molin Townsend  DE 1234 63 4 M 60-64 44:15.7 44:24.0

141 Marcus Woodward Houston  DE 763 32 7 M 30-34 46:16.5 46:24.3

142 Stacey Meisinger Smyrna  DE 487 28 10 F 25-29 46:48.8 46:52.0

143 Phillip Lewis Camden Wyoming  DE 1215 24 5 M 20-24 47:08.3 47:15.7



144 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 1318 59 4 F 55-59 48:08.6 48:26.8

145 Helene Ross Middletown  DE 1267 40 6 F 40-44 52:57.0 53:13.2

146 Dana Armantrading Dover  DE 1104 41 7 F 40-44 59:42.6 59:53.0

Pl Name City Bib No Age A/G Place Chip Gun 

1 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 1323 70 1 Walk 37:18.5 37:21.8

2 Hoong Chow Felton  DE 1144 56 2 Walk 39:42.2 39:45.1

3 Cory Comegys Smyrna  DE 1149 21 1 Walk 43:03.3 43:07.5

4 Rick Legar Dover  DE 1214 60 3 Walk 43:03.8 43:07.8

5 Joe Young Dover  DE 1322 65 4 Walk 44:10.5 44:13.5

6 Ginny Honeywell Dover  DE 1199 23 2 Walk 44:50.2 45:05.2

7 Mariah Morris Dover  DE 752 19 3 Walk 44:50.8 45:05.4

8 Victoria Wolter Dover  DE 1317 23 4 Walk 45:18.5 45:29.8

9 Edwin Guiang Camden Wyoming  DE 1188 51 5 Walk 45:33.1 45:47.1

10 Kristopher Bishop Clayton  DE 714 42 1 M  1-99 45:50.9 46:02.8

11 Jessica Quinn Dover  DE 1255 30 5 Walk 46:49.1 46:54.5

12 Patty Murray Hartly  DE 1237 43 1 F  1-99 46:50.2 46:55.9

13 Jay Epstein Elizabethtown  PA 1163 58 2 M  1-99 48:20.0 48:30.3

14 Chris Ridgeway Dover  DE 1259 59 3 M  1-99 48:39.3 48:52.5

15 Terry Woodward Harrington  DE 1320 60 4 M  1-99 48:40.3 48:47.8

16 David Moore DE 1235 56 5 M  1-99 49:10.2 49:27.9

17 Courtney Clegg Smyrna  DE 1145 23 2 F  1-99 52:57.0 53:12.4

18 Scott Clegg Smyrna  DE 1146 43 6 M  1-99 52:57.5 53:13.6

19 Phyllis Brown Dover  DE 1126 55 3 F  1-99 53:19.9 53:19.9

20 Amy Mullen Felton  DE 1236 46 4 F  1-99 53:39.2 53:54.6

21 Katrina Sullivan DE 1286 33 5 F  1-99 53:39.9 53:54.0

22 Janice Thompson Dover  DE 1292 53 6 F  1-99 54:51.5 55:11.5

23 Jessica Skochelak Felton  DE 1278 17 7 F  1-99 55:44.8 56:07.8

24 Dianne Skochelak Felton  DE 1277 46 8 F  1-99 55:44.9 56:07.9

25 Chuck Ridgeway Dover  DE 1260 48 7 M  1-99 57:45.7 58:02.5

26 Jill Ridgeway Dover  DE 1262 46 9 F  1-99 57:46.8 58:03.4

27 Jayson Wilson Dover  DE 1315 35 8 M  1-99 57:49.6 58:02.4

28 Kerri Parise Cheek Bear  DE 1248 41 10 F  1-99 58:00.3 58:18.4

29 Danielle Huebner Dover  DE 1201 40 11 F  1-99 58:00.6 58:18.7

30 Mayer Rubin Dover  DE 1269 60 9 M  1-99 58:16.7 58:37.1

31 Dana Sylvester Felton  DE 1287 57 12 F  1-99 58:17.2 58:37.1

32 Jeannine Lebherz Clayton  DE 1212 52 13 F  1-99 58:19.0 58:37.5

33 Alan Brown Dover  DE 1123 58 10 M  1-99 1:00:18.5 1:00:43.3

34 Barbara Mallory Dover  DE 1220 56 14 F  1-99 1:00:18.6 1:00:44.1

35 Rachael Decaro Middletown  DE 704 40 15 F  1-99 1:00:27.0 1:00:45.8

36 Tracey Bray Magnolia  DE 494 50 16 F  1-99 1:00:37.1 1:01:00.4

37 David De Caro Middletown  DE 1154 48 11 M  1-99 1:00:39.7 1:00:56.6

38 Bernice Baker Dover  DE 1106 56 17 F  1-99 1:01:00.2 1:01:21.3

39 Inez Howard Camden Wyoming  DE 1200 60 18 F  1-99 1:01:00.6 1:01:00.6

5K Walk



PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Mardiny Ung Elizabethtown  PA 49 11 22:07.8 22:08.7

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Karen Forrest Felton  DE 40 34 25:39.7 25:44.2

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Kylie Forrest Felton  DE 12 51 27:33.1 27:37.4

2 Kylie Chagaris Felton  DE 12 59 28:47.2 28:55.6

3 Sarah Cummings Dover  DE 11 101 33:27.5 33:28.4

4 Brylee Wheeler Still Pond  MD 5 103 33:28.4 33:35.7

Pl Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Brianna Bryfogle DE 19 21 23:28.2 23:40.6

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Evelyn Obarowski Dover  DE 24 54 28:16.8 28:22.1

2 Katelyn Rowlands Dover  DE 24 107 33:53.1 34:08.4

3 Danica Phelan Smyrna  DE 23 108 33:58.1 34:12.3

4 Ashley Groff Magnolia  DE 23 130 38:49.4 39:04.0

5 Isabel Carman Hartly  DE 22 136 42:07.4 42:15.9

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Michelle Peck Dover  DE 28 15 22:31.0 22:34.5

2 Kayla Risner Dover  DE 25 38 25:55.6 25:56.5

3 Jena Tate Smyrna  DE 25 41 26:20.9 26:21.8

4 Evelyn Perstnov DE 27 65 29:23.4 29:27.4

5 Laura Bond Dover  DE 28 68 29:48.2 29:53.0

6 Mercedes McCoy Dover  DE 28 71 29:52.8 29:53.7

7 Nicole Heathington Magnolia  DE 29 97 32:45.2 33:05.9

8 Becca Bobola Dover  DE 27 127 38:47.1 39:02.5

9 Kristin Collison Dover  DE 28 129 38:48.1 39:03.7

10 Stacey Meisinger Smyrna  DE 28 142 46:48.8 46:52.0

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

Female 25 to 29

Female 30 to 34

Female Open Winners

Female Masters Winners

Female 14 and Under

Female 15 to 19

Female 20 to 24

Age Group Results



1 Andrea Tenpas Magnolia  DE 32 32 25:39.8 25:48.3

2 Kimberly Root Magnolia  DE 31 36 25:47.6 26:00.5

3 Claudia Mastriana Newark  DE 33 42 26:22.3 26:28.0

4 Allison Hughart Greenwood  DE 32 56 28:17.6 28:37.2

5 Angela Schellinger Dover  DE 33 57 28:20.5 28:29.9

6 Venessa Addalli Smyrna  DE 34 109 34:02.0 34:12.5

7 Alisha Wegman Dover  DE 32 132 39:01.5 39:27.0

8 Cathy Tolvo Dover  DE 30 134 39:02.0 39:27.1

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Kim Holden Dover  DE 38 18 23:10.9 23:15.9

2 Meaghan Brennan Smyrna  DE 37 26 24:18.0 24:27.9

3 Traci Evans Hartly  DE 36 31 25:39.8 25:44.2

4 Carolina Rodriquez Dover  DE 37 45 26:35.3 26:51.8

5 Lori Brown Felton  DE 38 47 26:40.9 26:47.5

6 Laura Wisler Dover  DE 35 55 28:17.1 28:36.3

7 Alyssa Arnold Camden  DE 37 74 30:25.3 30:31.2

8 Portia Fennell Camden Wyoming  DE 36 78 30:48.2 31:01.9

9 Bobbi Jo Webber Clayton  DE 37 79 30:55.0 31:05.7

10 Lauren Oliver Dover  DE 35 87 31:48.7 32:08.4

11 Alexis Ray Camden  DE 36 88 31:48.8 31:55.4

12 Jocelyn Tice Dover  DE 35 104 33:42.3 34:00.3

13 Michele Cummings Dover  DE 39 110 34:04.5 34:08.3

14 Julie Gallo Harrington  DE 35 119 37:06.6 37:15.7

15 Alexis Nunan Dover  DE 35 120 37:29.2 37:37.9

16 Jenn Spencer Dover  DE 38 124 38:17.0 38:31.1

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Jennifer Chagaris Felton  DE 42 60 28:49.3 28:59.3

2 Karin Ryndak Felton  DE 44 70 29:50.7 29:59.4

3 Diane Legar DE 43 85 31:41.1 31:45.0

4 Ann Marie TownshendDover  DE 43 114 36:18.8 36:31.6

5 Amy Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 40 116 36:39.9 36:46.1

6 Helene Ross Middletown  DE 40 145 52:57.0 53:13.2

7 Dana Armantrading Dover  DE 41 146 59:42.6 59:53.0

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Cindy Karnai Newark  DE 46 49 26:48.7 26:48.7

2 Linda Bassett Felton  DE 45 58 28:37.8 28:46.2

3 Amy Parsell Smyrna  DE 46 63 28:55.1 29:04.9

4 Brenda Ewing Worton  MD 47 72 29:55.6 30:00.4

5 Robyn Warren Millsboro  DE 45 86 31:44.2 31:47.9

6 Tammy Fazzini Magnolia  DE 48 94 32:43.4 32:54.9

7 Sandra Waldee-WardenRehoboth Beach  DE 48 121 37:33.4 37:39.5

8 Robin Fleming Harrington  DE 48 137 42:23.5 42:34.2

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44

Female 45 to 49



PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Tracy Campbell Middletown  DE 51 35 25:45.7 25:52.1

2 Lori Waldee-Warden Rehoboth Beach  DE 51 37 25:51.1 25:56.5

3 Vickie Vlachos Milford  DE 52 40 26:14.8 26:27.2

4 Terri Fretz Smyrna  DE 52 61 28:51.6 28:55.0

5 Gina Collins Harrington  DE 51 91 32:32.2 32:35.9

6 Leeann Waltz Milton  DE 53 93 32:38.2 32:47.2

7 Rebecca Greene Harrington  DE 51 96 32:44.9 33:05.7

8 Cynthia Mangubut Magnolia  DE 51 123 37:44.9 37:54.3

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 57 67 29:48.1 29:58.2

2 Kim Kay Dover  DE 56 125 38:28.1 38:33.4

3 Cindy Thurman Dover  DE 58 126 38:28.1 38:33.5

4 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 59 144 48:08.6 48:26.8

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Alexis Jamison Dover  DE 63 43 26:24.9 26:37.0

2 Dona Mohrman Camden Wyoming  DE 62 135 39:48.4 39:51.3

3 Jerri Fleetwood Houston  DE 60 139 44:02.4 44:12.9

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Sean Saxton Dover  DE 17 1 16:43.9 16:44.8

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Patrick Hoffman Frederica  DE 48 4 18:49.0 18:49.9

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Avery Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 10 82 31:18.0 31:23.9

2 Marshall Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 7 115 36:25.8 36:31.7

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Caleb Giles Dover  DE 19 3 18:46.9 18:47.8

2 Nehemias Medez Georgetown  DE 19 13 22:20.3 22:32.0

3 Evin Meinhold Magnolia  DE 19 19 23:24.7 23:25.6

4 Cory Stull Georgetown  DE 18 27 24:18.9 24:23.9

5 Hunter Parsell Smyrna  DE 16 76 30:35.4 30:45.3

Male 14 and Under

Male 15 to 19

Female 50 to 54

Female 55 to 59

Female 60 to 64

Male Open Winners

Male Masters Winners



PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Timothy Allen Dover  DE 22 29 24:39.7 24:46.3

2 Mark Smither Dover  DE 24 53 28:15.5 28:20.7

3 Tylar Waid Dover  DE 24 106 33:53.1 34:08.6

4 Stephan Deturris Dover  DE 20 133 39:01.6 39:26.0

5 Phillip Lewis Camden Wyoming  DE 24 143 47:08.3 47:15.7

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Theodore Bobola Dover  DE 29 7 21:17.9 21:21.3

2 Ivan Perstnov DE 26 9 21:44.9 21:48.9

3 Michael Rice Smyrna  DE 26 10 21:46.9 21:49.3

4 Brad Miller Smyrna  DE 25 84 31:36.3 31:39.6

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Stephen Hauss Dover  DE 30 5 20:43.8 20:44.7

2 Jared Tenpas Magnolia  DE 31 33 25:40.4 25:49.0

3 Joel Troyer Dover  DE 31 75 30:29.7 30:45.9

4 Solomon McCluskey Dover  DE 34 100 33:10.6 33:26.7

5 Steve Wheeler Still Pond  MD 32 102 33:28.4 33:35.7

6 Daniel Wegman Dover  DE 30 131 39:01.0 39:27.1

7 Marcus Woodward Houston  DE 32 141 46:16.5 46:24.3

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Patrick Boettcher Newark  DE 35 2 16:48.7 16:49.6

2 Justin Stoeckel Georgetown  DE 35 6 21:08.0 21:10.5

3 Anas Ben Addi Dover  DE 38 25 24:11.3 24:21.6

4 Jimmy Kroon Felton  DE 38 30 25:28.5 25:35.7

5 Rob Ridgeway Camden  DE 39 50 26:55.2 27:01.5

6 Chris Schellinger Dover  DE 35 62 28:54.1 29:03.1

7 Dave Arnold Camden  DE 36 64 29:04.5 29:08.7

8 Jonathan Gallo Harrington  DE 38 99 32:53.4 33:02.7

9 Chip Nunan Dover  DE 36 122 37:37.1 37:44.7

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Anthony Kesler Camden Wyoming  DE 40 8 21:35.0 21:39.6

2 Brian Harvey Dover  DE 41 12 22:09.1 22:12.1

3 Robert Lupo Jr. Marydel  DE 41 14 22:26.3 22:27.2

4 Dean Holden Dover  DE 42 17 22:57.8 23:03.2

5 Jason Bonner Camden Wyoming  DE 42 83 31:19.2 31:24.9

6 John Fiori Felton  DE 44 92 32:36.1 32:49.3

7 Benjamin Schwartz Dover  DE 44 98 32:51.7 33:01.0

8 Brett Conley Felton  DE 41 113 36:13.7 36:32.3

Male 35 to 39

Male 40 to 44

Male 20 to 24

Male 25 to 29

Male 30 to 34



PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Michael Gillen Camden  DE 45 23 23:30.4 23:33.2

2 Douglas Waithe Camden Wyoming  DE 46 24 23:32.0 23:38.5

3 Paul Fazzini Magnolia  DE 49 46 26:36.4 26:48.3

4 Shane Breakie Middletown  DE 45 48 26:46.2 26:58.3

5 Troy Johnson Dover  DE 45 77 30:41.5 30:52.7

6 Jim Malloy Dover  DE 46 89 31:59.6 32:05.6

7 Peter Wadsworth Dover  DE 47 128 38:47.1 39:05.3

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Bill O'Brien Camden Wyoming  DE 53 20 23:26.8 23:29.7

2 Bob Fleming Harrington  DE 51 22 23:30.1 23:31.0

3 Craig Burkett Dover  DE 50 44 26:25.1 26:27.6

4 Dennis Campbell Middletown  DE 51 52 27:59.1 28:05.8

5 Neal Nicastro Middletown  DE 51 66 29:31.0 29:34.9

6 Steve Saulsbury Centreville  MD 53 69 29:50.7 29:55.6

7 Larence Kirby Dover  DE 52 73 30:25.0 30:34.6

8 Kevin Natrin Smyrna  DE 53 105 33:44.2 33:50.1

9 Ron Broccolino Baltimore  MD 53 118 37:03.8 37:15.1

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Joseph Rubacky Camden  DE 59 28 24:31.1 24:33.5

2 Gary Brown DE 58 39 26:04.2 26:12.0

3 David Clendaniel Magnolia  DE 58 95 32:44.4 33:05.6

4 Ken Marsh Camden  DE 57 111 35:42.6 35:55.1

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Jose Lukecart Felton  DE 64 80 30:55.9 31:11.4

2 Peter Hauss Dover  DE 60 81 30:57.4 30:59.7

3 Gary Killmon Bridgeville  DE 60 117 36:57.7 37:14.6

4 Tom Molin Townsend  DE 63 140 44:15.7 44:24.0

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 65 16 22:49.6 22:50.5

2 Charles Matthews Camden-Wyoming  DE 68 138 43:16.3 43:28.3

PL Name City Age Overall Chip Gun 

1 Howard Bowker New Castle  DE 73 90 32:11.7 32:23.6

2 Larry Price Middletown  DE 73 112 35:59.6 36:11.2

Male 60 to 64

Male 65 to 69

Male 70 and Over

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59


